



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1133/2013**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate**

versus

SMT VIMLA & ORS Respondents
Through: **Nemo**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
06.03.2017

%

As per order of 3rd April, 2014, service is complete.

Admit.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in due course.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 06, 2017

S