



\$~R14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1133/2013**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SMT VIMLA & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. None appears for the parties. There was no appearance on the last date of hearing as well.
2. The Appeal is accordingly dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 22, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any