



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 1133/2013

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

versus

SMT VIJLA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

CM Appl.35588/2025[For restoration]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking restoration of the present Appeal which was dismissed in default and for non-prosecution on 22.05.2025.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present Application with liberty to file an appropriate Application in accordance with law. Liberty as sought for is so granted.
3. The Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 30, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any